NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted June 12, 2017

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE:	June 13, 2017	
TIME:	6:00 p.m.	
PLACE:	Denham Springs City Hal	l
	116 N. Range Ave.	

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the May 22, 2017 City Council Meeting and June 6, 2017 City Council Finance Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action confirming Shannon Womack as permanent Police Chief.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving waiver of "Payment in Lieu of Taxes" for the Denham Springs Housing Authority.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a Special Use Permit for the construction of a large detention pond, with the excavated dirt to be removed from the site; located on a 18.97 acre tract of land on the east side of LA 1032 (River Road), approximately 700' north of US Hwy 190. Requested by Riverbank Group, LLC (SUP-RBG-17).	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a sign height variance of the required height of 35 ft. to 39 ft. to replace a new sign for Pelican State Credit Union, 145 Rushing Road West. Requested by Mike Bocage (V-PSCU-17).	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a 5 ft. side yard variance to place a covered patio at 151 Bass Prop Blvd. for Sarita's Restaurant. Requested by Joe Moore (V-NJJ-17).	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action naming the Records Management Officer liaison for the City of Denham Springs, as required annually by State law.	

10.	Discuss and take appropriate action naming the Official Journal for the City of Denham Springs, as required annually by State law.	
11.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend and Add to the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 22 by Amending Article I, Section 22-52, (c), 6 and 7, Relative to Fees of Reviewing Engineers.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance to Amend and Add to the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 22 by Amending Article I, Section 22- 52, (c), 6 and 7, Relative to Fees of Reviewing Engineers.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action in declaring surplus a Police Dept. narcotic seized Federal Arms Corp. FA91 Serial Number 0011648308 caliber rifle and exchange for a Bushmaster Serial Number L315369 Patrol Rifle for duty use.	
14.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving Payment Estimate #1 to Barriere Construction Co., LLC in the amount of \$19,500.00 for the Maple Street Widening and Overlay project.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the Livingston Parish School Board to provide School Resource Officers for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018.	
16.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2016 and ending June 30, 2017; to be held June 26, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. at 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA	
17.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018; to be held June 26, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. at 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA	
		City of Denham Springs

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.